

CONTACT INFORMATION.

MERCURY MASTERS

Membership Application 2024

Our Mission: Together in partnership with women 50+, we are a veterans' running club established to promote a healthy lifestyle, camaraderie and mutual support through walking, running and racing.

Membership dues for January – December are \$40.-, payable with submitted application to Mercury Masters. Dues are not refundable.

Name	
NYRR#	
	(New York Road Runners membership is required to join Mercury Masters)
Address	
Eity	
State	Zip
Home Phone	Cell Phone
Business Phone	Fax
E-Mail Address	
PERSONAL INFORMATION:	
Occupation	
Birth date	
How did you hear about Mercury Masto	ers?

Do you currently belong to any other running team or club (other than the NYRR)? ☐ Yes ☐ No Which one?
Changing Your Club Affiliation USATF rules state that any runner who has declared a club affiliation in a USATF-sanctioned race (all NYRR scored races are USATF-sanctioned) and wishes to declare a different club affiliation in a subsequent race must run unattached for 90 days prior to declaring the new affiliation. Declaring a club affiliation prior to this 90-day period risks disqualifying the new club from the race.
Declaring a Club Affiliation in NYRR Races When entering a New York Road Runners scored race, members of local clubs may declare their club affiliation, allowing them to score for their club in that race. To declare your club affiliation, you must write the club name or club code (MERM) on your printed race application or indicate it on your online application. This requirement applies even if you indicated your club affiliation on your NYRR membership application. The printed tag on your race number will indicate your club declaration. (The club code should appear below your name.) You must report to check-in/registration prior to the start of the race to make any changes to your club declaration. Changes to your club declaration cannot be made after the race has started.
Waiver As a member of the Mercury Masters, I agree to participate in NYRR sponsored races only for the Mercury Masters.
I acknowledge that training for and/or racing in a running event can be an extreme test of a person's physical and mental limits, is potentially hazardous and carries with it the potential for injury or property loss. I hereby assume the risks of participating in all activities organized by the Mercury Masters or its members. I certify that I am physically fit and have not been advised otherwise by a qualified medical person.
I affirm that I have read this document and understand its contents. In consideration for acceptance of this application to become a member of Mercury Masters, a) I for myself and for anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive, release and discharge the Mercury Masters, its members, sponsors, officers, representatives and coaches from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my participation in or traveling to and from an organized Mercury Master activity; b) I agree not to sue any of the persons or entities mentioned above for any of the claims or liabilities that I have waived; and c) I indemnify and hold harmless the persons or entities mentioned above from any claims made or liabilities assessed against them as a result of my actions during an organized Mercury Masters activity, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons named in this waiver.
I also acknowledge that my dues are not refundable.
By signing this form, I agree to the above terms.
Signature Date
Please fill out this application and send it to mercurymasters.ny@gmail.com . Annual dues are \$40. You can pay by check or Venmo:

Check made out to **Mercury Masters** sent to: Elyse Burden, 160 West End Avenue, Apt. 18 F, New York, New York 10023

Venmo to @Alexa-Smith-180